

Press Release Munich, April 23, 2020

Knorr-Bremse publishes 2019 Annual Report and proposes dividend of EUR 1.80 per share

Munich, April 23, 2020 – The Executive and Supervisory Boards of Knorr-Bremse AG will propose to the Annual Shareholders' Meeting that a dividend of EUR 1.80 per share be paid for fiscal 2019. Net income for fiscal 2019 totalled EUR 632.0 million, or EUR 3.65 per share. The proposed dividend would result in a total payout of EUR 290.2 million, corresponding to a payout ratio of just under 46% of consolidated net income in 2019. This ratio is within the target range of Knorr-Bremse AG's dividend policy (payout ratio of between 40% and 50% of net income). Based on the closing price of the Knorr-Bremse share at year-end 2019 (€90.75), this equates to a dividend yield of around 2.0%.

The shareholders of Knorr-Bremse AG will decide on the dividend proposal at the Annual Shareholders' Meeting on June 30, 2020. Further information on the Annual Shareholders' Meeting will be made available to shareholders along with the invitation, which will be sent out shortly.

Knorr-Bremse AG's Annual Report for 2019 with accompanying summaries of key figures, the Sustainability Report and the accompanying "Driving Responsibility" magazine will be available for download from the Company's website at www.ir.knorr-bremse.com from tonight. The full Annual Report in English will be available on Tuesday, April 28, 2020.

About Knorr-Bremse

Knorr-Bremse (ISIN: DE000KBX1006, Ticker symbol: KBX) is the global market leader for braking systems and a leading supplier of other safety-critical rail and commercial vehicle systems. Knorr-Bremse's products make a decisive contribution to greater safety and energy efficiency on rail tracks and roads around the world. About 29,000 employees at over 100 sites in more than 30 countries use their competence and motivation to satisfy customers worldwide with products and services. In 2019, Knorr-Bremse's two divisions together generated revenues of EUR 6.9 billion (IFRS). For more than 115 years the company has been the industry innovator, driving innovation in mobility and transportation technologies with an edge in connected system solutions. Knorr-Bremse is one of Germany's most successful industrial companies and profits from the key global megatrends: urbanization, sustainability, digitization and mobility.

Media contact: Alexandra Bufe

Tel: +49 89 3547 1402 / +49 170 7043786, E-mail: alexandra.bufe@knorr-bremse.com

